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Abstract

This contribution reports the cross-check of Tiles experiment 1 corresponding to MTU size matching and outlined in document JCTVC-E408. The tile dimensions used was as specified for experiment 1 (Table 3) in JCTVC-E408. For reference HM-2.0-dev-slices software version 609 with common conditions and 1500 bytes slice limit was used. The software implementation was verified and the R-D results were identical to those provided by the proponent.
1 Cross-verification

The software implementation was verified to be consistent with document JCTVC-E408 [2]. The source code provided by the proponents is a modified version of the source in branch HM-2.0-dev-slices version 609 [1]. The performance of the proposed Tile experiment 1 with 1500 bytes limit on a slice (MTU size matching) was tested using Tile dimensions specified in JCTVC-E408 on conditions specified in JCTVC-D600 [3]. 

The encoder and decoder were run on a cluster of machines. The computing platform is summarized in Table 1 below.

Table 1: Computing platforms

	OS
	Linux (64bit)

	Some CPUs
	Intel(R) Core(TM)2 CPU          6300  @ 1.86GHz

cache size      : 2048 KB

	Some CPUs
	Intel(R) Xeon(R) CPU            X3360  @ 2.83GHz

cache size      : 6144 KB

	Some CPUs
	Intel(R) Core(TM)2 Extreme CPU Q6800  @ 2.93GHz

cache size      : 4096 KB

	Compiler
	gcc 4.3.2


2 Results

A summary of BD Bitrate [4][5] results is presented below. The timing information is not provided due to large variability observed in timing data. The detailed R-D results can be found in attached excel sheet.

	 
	Intra
	Intra LoCo

	
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate

	Class A
	0.1 
	0.2 
	0.6 
	0.1 
	0.1 
	0.1 

	Class B
	-0.6 
	-0.7 
	-0.6 
	-0.7 
	-0.9 
	-0.8 

	Class C
	-0.7 
	-0.7 
	-0.7 
	-0.7 
	-0.9 
	-0.8 

	Class D
	-0.1 
	-0.1 
	-0.1 
	-0.1 
	-0.1 
	-0.1 

	Class E
	-2.4 
	-2.5 
	-2.8 
	-2.4 
	-4.2 
	-3.5 

	All
	-0.7 
	-0.7 
	-0.6 
	-0.7 
	-1.0 
	-0.9 

	Enc Time[%]
	---
	---

	Dec Time[%]
	---
	---

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Random access
	Random access LoCo

	
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate

	Class A
	-0.3 
	-0.2 
	-0.2 
	-0.3 
	-0.4 
	-0.5 

	Class B
	-0.8 
	-0.8 
	-0.7 
	-0.8 
	-1.0 
	-0.9 

	Class C
	-0.3 
	-0.2 
	-0.4 
	-0.4 
	-0.4 
	-0.4 

	Class D
	0.0 
	0.0 
	0.0 
	0.0 
	0.0 
	0.0 

	Class E
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	All
	-0.4 
	-0.3 
	-0.4 
	-0.4 
	-0.5 
	-0.5 

	Enc Time[%]
	---
	---

	Dec Time[%]
	---
	---

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Low delay
	Low delay LoCo

	 
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate
	Y BD-rate
	U BD-rate
	V BD-rate

	Class A
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Class B
	-0.6 
	-0.6 
	-0.7 
	-0.7 
	-0.9 
	-0.8 

	Class C
	-0.4 
	-0.6 
	-0.5 
	-0.5 
	-0.3 
	-0.6 

	Class D
	0.0 
	0.0 
	0.3 
	-0.1 
	-0.3 
	-0.2 

	Class E
	0.0 
	-0.2 
	-0.3 
	0.0 
	-0.1 
	-0.1 

	All
	-0.3 
	-0.4 
	-0.3 
	-0.3 
	-0.4 
	-0.5 

	Enc Time[%]
	---
	---

	Dec Time[%]
	---
	---


The R-D performance observed is exactly the same as those provided by the proponent.
3 Conclusion

The cross-check and software verification of “CE10: core transform proposal 1” is reported. The experimental results yield same R-D results as stated in the proponent’s result sheet.
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